To approve the issue of bonus shares in the ratio of one share for every ten shares held (i.e., 10%) as

recommended by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 30,2018; and if thought fit, pass the
following Resolution as Ordinary Resolution.

RESOLUTION
"RESOLVED that a sum of Rs. 110,250,000/- (One Hundred Ten Million Two Hundred Fifty
Thousand Only) out of the Reserves of the Company available for appropriation as at June 30,
2018, be capitatized and applied for the issue of 11,025,000 (Eleven Million Twenty Five
Thousand) ordinary shares of Rs.lO/- each as fully paid bonus shares to the members of the
Company whose names will appear on the Register of Members as at the close of business on
October 11, 2018 in proportion of one share for every ten shares held (i.e. 10"Ai)and that such

[...]

Notice to be transacted at the 34th Annual General Meeting of the Company.

Issue of Bonus Shares

The Directors are of the view that the Company's financial position and its undistributed reserves justify the
capitalization of free reserves amounting to Rs. 110,250,000/- (One Hundred Ten Million Two Hundred Fifty
Thousand Only) out of the Reserves ofthe Company available for appropriation as at June 30, 2018, be capitalized
and applied for the issue of 11,025,000 (Eleven Million Twenty Five Thousand) ordinary shares of RS.lO/- each as
fully paid bonus shares in the ratio of one bonus share for every ten ordinary shares held (i.e. 10"Ai).The Directors
directly or indirectly are not personally interested in this issue except to the extent of their shareholding in the